

EXPENSES FOR UNDERGRADUATES FOR 2024-25 an estimated guide

1. Fees and Charges to undergraduates reading for a first degree:

a) Tuition Fees - Home

UNIVERSITY COMPOSITION FEE £ 9,250.00

b) Tuition Fees - Overseas Students

UNIVERSITY COMPOSITION FEE

Group 1	£ 25,734.00
Group 2	£ 28,704.00
Group 3	£ 33,672.00
Group 4	£ 39,162.00
Group 5	£ 67,194.00

c) College Fee (all subjects) – payable by Overseas and non-Publicly Funded students only

£ 11,800.00

d) **Personal Charges -** these charges are the personal responsibility of the undergraduate

i. FIRST PAYMENT - an initial payment payable by all students which is offset against the final College Bill

£ 2,415.00

ii. ROOMS (average) - including all heating, insurance, laundry, use of a refrigerator, internet connection and contribution to fixed costs (3 terms)

£ 6,083.00

To the above should be added a sum to cover the cost of meals, books, clothes, entertainment, and other personal expenditure.

2. Non-Recurrent Fee

COLLEGE ASSOCIATION FEE (payable in last term)

£ 15.84

3. Those attending courses during the Long Vacation or remaining in college accommodation beyond the normal period of residence will incur additional charges.

4. Overseas and Self Support Students

All Approved Fees must be paid to the Emmanuel College termly in advance not later than the following dates:

a. <u>Michaelmas Term 2024</u> 16th October 2024
 b. <u>Lent Term 2025</u> 15th January 2025
 c. Easter Term 2025 27th April 2025

c. <u>Easter Term 2025</u> 27th April 2025

St Andrew's Street www.emma.cam.ac.uk
Cambridge CB2 3AP @emmanuelcambridge